
No. ___________ 

 

 

IN THE  

Supreme Court of the United States 
 

 

MICHAEL BELL 

Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

Respondent. 
 

 

 
 

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO 

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

 

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

 

THIS IS A CAPITAL CASE 

WITH AN EXECUTION SCHEDULED FOR 

TUESDAY, JULY 15, 2025 AT 6:00 P.M. 

 

  

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on July 10, 2025, I served the enclosed PETITION 

FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI to the Court’s electronic filing system, and on each 

party to the above proceeding required to be served as required by Supreme Court 

Rule 29. The names and addresses of those served are as follows:  

 

1. Jonathan Tannen, Christina Pacheco, and Joshua Schow, Assistant Attorneys 

General, Capital Litigation Division, 3507 E Frontage Rd, Tampa, FL; 

jonathan.tannen@myfloridalegal.com; christina.pacheco@myfloridalegal.com; 

joshua.schow@myfloridalegal.com; capapp@myfloridalegal.com; 

Paula.Montlary@myfloridalegal.com; Stephanie.Tesoro@myfloridalegal.com. 



 

        

       Respectfully submitted, 

     

       /s/ Robert Norgard  

       ROBERT NORGARD* 

       Fla. Bar No. 322059 

       P.O. Box 811 

 Bartow, FL 33831 

 (863)533-8556 

 Norgardlaw@verizon.net 

 office@norgardlaw.com 

 

        *Counsel of Record  

 
 

 
 


